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Examination 
centre fee 

means the fee paid to your local Examination centre, if applicable 
to your programme of study.  

Full course fee for some programmes you can choose to pay for the full 
programme when you initially register with us. Where you pay the 
full course fee this includes: 

- Module/ course fee for each module required to complete the 
qualification. Note that where you have the option to change 
module will be charged an additional module fee unless 
specified.  

- First assessment attempt for each module course required to 
complete the qualification. Where you pay the Assessment 
entry fee this is not included in the Full course fee.  

Initial 
registration fee 

means the fee you are required to pay to register with us for your 
first Academic Year. For some Programmes, this may be included 
in a module/ course fee as indicated in the published fee schedule 
for the relevant Programme. 

Module fee the majority of our programmes you can pay as you go. You pay 
the module fee for each module you register for at the point of 
registration. Normally this will include the first assessment attempt. 
You should check the programme details as some programmes 
have a separate assessment fee. 

Module 
continuation 
fee 

means the fee payable to the University, where applicable,  where 
you defer your assessment for a module or need to resit. You will 
be required to pay a module continuation fee in order to take the 
assessment in a subsequent session.  
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/current-students/academic-regulations
/current-students/academic-regulations
/current-students/student-policies/refund-compensation-policy
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/applications/costs-your-course/course-fees
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6.5  All student fees shown are net of any local Value Added Tax (VAT), Goods and 
Services Tax (GST) or any other sales tax payable by the student in their country 
of residence. Where the University is required to add GST or any other sales tax or 
statutory c

/current-students/student-policies/refund-compensation-policy
/current-students/student-policies/refund-compensation-policy
/study/fees-funding/funding-study
/study/fees-funding/funding-study
https://london.ac.uk/applications/costs-your-course/how-pay-your-fees
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7.9 When we receive your payment, we will give you a registration date that marks the 
beginning of your registration period with us.   

UK Residents 
7.10 Information about loans for UK residents can be found here. Some courses have a 

different fee for UK residents. 

8  Programme fees: BA History 

BA History  

Modular fees:  

Full module fee  £1,070  

Half module fee  £535  

Individual module taken on a stand-alone basis fee (15 credits)  £535  

Assessment resit/resubmission fees:  

One half module  £115  

One full module  £230  

One and a half or two modules  £345  

Two and a half or three modules  £460  

Three and a half or four modules  £575  

Other fees (where applicable)  

Online examination administration fee £11 

Administration charge for changing module £232 

Late registration fee £120 
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Group A    X X  X 

Group B    X X X X 

Group C X X X    X 

Group D X   X X  X 

Group E    X X   

Group F X   X    

 

  

/applications/funding-your-study/undergraduate-loans
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Group C programmes 

Undergraduate programmes 

¶ Economics, Management, Finance and the Social Sciences (EMFSS) Undergraduate 

Programmes RTC Supported (see below for full list of qualifications) (initial 

registration 2023-24 and before) 

¶ BSc Business Administration (and specialisations) RTC Supported 

¶ BA English 

¶ BA Philosophy 

¶ BSc Computing and Information Systems  

¶ BSc Creative Computing  

¶ International Foundation Programme 

Group D programmes 

Undergraduate programmes
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¶ BSc Politics and International Relations 

 

Economics, Management, Finance and the Social Sciences (EMFSS) Undergraduate 
Programmes RTC Supported list of programmes: 

¶ BSc Accounting and Finance (Path B) 

¶ BSc Banking and Finance (Path B) 

¶ BSc Business and Management 

¶ BSc Data Science and Business Analytics 

¶ 
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